Contents

List of Figures page ix
List of Tables xi
List of Contributors Xiii

Introduction 1

Louis Galambos

1 Technological Revolutions and the Evolution of
Industrial Structures: Assessing the Impact of New
Technologies on the Size, Pattern of Growth, and
Boundaries of Firms 10
Giovanni Dosi, Alfonso Gambardella, Marco Grazzi,
and Luigi Orsenigo

2 The Long-Run Dynamics of Big Firms: The 100 Largest
Employers from the United States, the United Kingdom,
Germany, France, and Japan: 1907-2002 68
Howard Gospel and Martin Fiedler

3 The Long-Term Evolution of the Knowledge Boundaries
of Firms: Supply and Demand Perspectives 91
Pamela Adams, Stefano Brusoni, and Franco Malerba

vii



viii

Conftents

Organizing the Electronic Century
Richard N. Langlois

Aircraft and the Third Industrial Revolution
Andrea Prencipe

Aluminum and the Third Industrial Revolution
Margaret Grabam

The Role of the State in the Third Industrial Revolution:

Continuity and Change
Andrea Colli and Nicoletta Corrocher

Celebrating Youth: Historical Origins of the U.S. Stock
Market’s Appetite for Novelty
Mary A. OSullivan

Labor in the Third Industrial Revolution: A Tentative
Synthesis
Stefano Musso

A Tentative Conclusion
Louis Galambos

Index

119

168

200

229

252

300

326

331



