Contents



List	of Figures	<i>page</i> ix
List	of Tables	xi
List of Contributors		xiii
	Introduction	1
	Louis Galambos	
1	Technological Revolutions and the Evolution of	
	Industrial Structures: Assessing the Impact of New Technologies on the Size, Pattern of Growth, and	
	Boundaries of Firms	10
	Giovanni Dosi, Alfonso Gambardella, Marco Grazzi,	
	and Luigi Orsenigo	
2	The Long-Run Dynamics of Big Firms: The 100 Largest	
	Employers from the United States, the United Kingdom,	
	Germany, France, and Japan: 1907-2002	68
	Howard Gospel and Martin Fiedler	
3	The Long-Term Evolution of the Knowledge Boundaries	
	of Firms: Supply and Demand Perspectives	91
	Pamela Adams, Stefano Brusoni, and Franco Malerba	

viii	Contents	
4	Organizing the Electronic Century Richard N. Langlois	119
5	Aircraft and the Third Industrial Revolution Andrea Prencipe	168
6	Aluminum and the Third Industrial Revolution Margaret Graham	200
7	The Role of the State in the Third Industrial Revolution: Continuity and Change Andrea Colli and Nicoletta Corrocher	229
8	Celebrating Youth: Historical Origins of the U.S. Stock Market's Appetite for Novelty <i>Mary A. O'Sullivan</i>	252
9	Labor in the Third Industrial Revolution: A Tentative Synthesis <i>Stefano Musso</i>	300
	A Tentative Conclusion Louis Galambos	326
Index		331